



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 469

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 26/11/2018.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

Please could you provide the following information for the time period between April 2017 to April 2018.

- 1. The number of in patients and emergency department patients admitted to the hospital (Looking for the number of patients you have stayed at least 1 night in the hospital)*

40666

- 2. The Number of patients admitted to your Critical Care Unit (How many patients were transferred to the Critical care unit)*

936

- 3. The number of slide sheets the Hospital bought for the period above (Total number of slide sheets bought to move a patient)*

3855

- 4. The Product code of the most bought slide sheet and size*

LP011-0009

- 5. ONLY COMPLETE IF USING WASHABLE SLIDE SHEETS - If washable slide sheets how many were sent to laundry in the calendar year to be washed*

N/A

- 6. The Hospitals Average number of days a patient stays in the hospital*

6.76

- 7. The number of reported MSK injuries to staff (MSK = Musculoskeletal injuries reported due to being injured in the work place)*

I can confirm on behalf of the Trust and in accordance with S.1 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) that we do not hold the information that you have requested.

- 8. The number of patients with a Hospital acquired Grade 2 Pressure Ulcer*
- 9. The number of patients with a Hospital acquired Grade 3 Pressure Ulcer*

10. The number of patients with a Hospital acquired Grade 4 Pressure Ulcer

Row Labels	Count of Validated Grade
Grade 2	142
Grade 3	3
ML + G2	7
ML+ G3	2
DTI	59
Unclassified Grade 3	24
Grand Total	237

11. The number of patients with a reported Grade 2 Pressure Ulcer on the Heel
 12. The number of patients with a reported Grade 3 Pressure Ulcer on the Heel
 13. The Number of patients with a reported Grade 4 Pressure Ulcer on the Heel

Please see below info for Heels for Grade 2, Grade 3 and Grade 4.

Row Labels	Count of Anatomical Site
Grade 2	39
Grade 3	5
Grade 4	1
Healing G2	6
Healing G3	3
healing Grade 2	1
DTI	44
unclassified Grade 3	34
Grand Total	133

14. The hospitals main supplier of Slide Sheets

NHS Supply Chain

15. The hospitals main supplier of Slings

TPS Healthcare

16. Number of Universal high back slings bought (total to include small, medium, large and extra large universal high back slings)

249